
Readington Township Board of Education 
PO Box 807 · Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889 

908-534-2195 
CLASSIFICATION AND FACILITY USE FEE SCHEDULE 

 
Class I   (non-profit organizations composed of not less than 75% of Readington Township residents)  

A.  School Affiliated Groups 
B.  Youth Service/Youth Sports Programs 
C.  Civic Recreation, Citizen Associations 

 
Class II 

Organized groups within the community using the facilities for profit 
 
Class III 

Groups not within the community using the facilities for non-profit, charitable, philanthropic, civil 
or other non-commercial, non-personal purpose 

 
Class IV 

Organized groups within the community including the YMCA, HCESC, and RVCC, providing a 
service for the students or community members of the school district 

 
The following standard weekday fees will exist for up to a 4 hour block of time or any portion thereof: 

 
 Class I Class II Class III Class IV 
Use of Gym/ Cafetorium No 

charge 
$200 $400 $25 

Use of all other facilities* 
(First Room Fee) 

No 
charge 

$100 $200 $15 

 
Additional Rooms 

 
$25 

 
$25 

 
$25 

 
$15 

 
 
Classrooms are available on a limited basis. 

 
Special Charges for Saturdays, Sundays, and Holidays 
Class I groups requesting use of facilities for Saturdays, Sundays, or any other permissible time that 
requires extra custodial help, cafeteria help, fire guards, police or technician costs may be charged the 
exact costs incurred. If Class I groups use facilities for fundraising, they will be required to pay 
service costs. 

 
Additional energy and facilities use fees may be charged for events taking place outside of regular 
district operational hours. 

 
Class II, III, and IV groups are to be charged service costs as listed, for Saturdays, Sundays, or 
Holidays, in addition to the applicable fees. 

 
Custodial fees (if applicable) will be at applicable overtime rate plus employer taxes, or in accordance 
with charges imposed by the district’s contracted services provider, for a minimum of four hours per 
event. 

 
*Use of athletic fields does not include use of inside restroom facilities. 
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